REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Office of the President

W e
f Ty

PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE b =~

Sun Flaza Budging, 1307 Shavw Boulevard comer Prncelon 5T . Mandaluyong Cay 1352

ID 9105085649

www LSO GOV Bh

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN (SBB) NO. 6
Amendment No.3

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin (SBB) No. 6 (Amendment No. 3}, dated June 25,
2019 (Tuesday), is issued to AMEND the bid documents for SBAC Contract No.

2019-01 [Re: Five (5) Years Lease of the PCSO Lottery System (PLS)]:

Published Philippine Bidding

AMENDMENT
(As ofJune 25, 2019)

' Documents (PBD)

' Under Invitation to Bid, Item 8.f, page 4:

“f. Similar contracts” shall refer to supply
and delivery and installation of GAMING
' SYSTEMS that are active, operational and
connected to a single gaming system,
éwhether located within or outside the
Philippines, for the past ten (10) years,
reckoned from date of submission and

receipt of bids;”

Under Invitation to Bid, Item 8.f., page 4:

“f. Similar Contracts shall refer to the
supply and delivery and installation of
gaming terminals that are active,
operational and connected to a single
gaming system through a secured
telecommunications carrier, whether
located within or outside the Philippines,
for the past ten (10) years, reckoned from
the date of submission and receipt of bids;”
software application that manages the
] 1 0 nents such
as gaming terminals, servers, network
and security appliances through
ol icati ter £ :

a gaming transaction.”

| Under Bid Data Sheet, Item No. 5.4, page
- 38:

“5.4. The Bidder must have completed,
| within the period specified in the
, Invitation to Bid and ITB Clause
12.1(a)(ii), a single contract that is
similar to this Project, equivalent to at
least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

Under Bid Data Sheet, Item No. 5.4, page
38:;

“5.4. The Bidder must have completed,
within the period specified in the
Invitation to Bid and ITB C(Clause
12.1(a)(ii), a single contract that is
similar to this Project, equivalent to at
least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

N

S



:Fnr this purpose, “similar contracts”
shall refer to supply and delivery and
i installation of GAMING SYSTEMS that are

' active, operational and connected to a

' single gaming system, whether located
within or outside the Philippines, within
the past ten (10) years, reckoned from
date of submission and receipt of bids;”

For this purpose, “similar contracts” shall
refer to the supply and delivery and
installation of gaming terminals that are
active, operational and connected to a

single gaming system through a secured

telecommunications carrier, whether
located within or outside the Philippines,

for the past ten (10) years, reckoned from
the date of submission and receipt of bids;”
“Gaming System shall refer to the
software applicatio
interaction between components such
— - —
and security appliances through
telecommunications carrier to generate
a gaming transaction.”

- Under Special Conditions of the Contract,
' Item 10.3, page(s) 81-82:

- “10.3. The bidders understand that their
' respective  “similar  contracts” for
purposes of computing the Single Largest
 Completed Contract (SLCC) that is
- equivalent to 50% of the approved budget
for contract (ABC) shall refer to, “supply
' and delivery and installation of gaming
 systems that are active, operational and
' connected to a single gaming system,
' whether located within or outside the
. Philippines, within the past ten (10) years,
' reckoned from the deadline of submission

| of bids or July 1, 2019™;”
|

!

Under Special Conditions of the Contract,
Item 10.3, page(s) 81-82:

“10.3. The bidders understand that their
respective  “similar  contracts” for
purposes of computing the Single Largest
Completed Contract (SLCC) that is
equivalent to 50% of the approved budget
for contract (ABC) shall refer to, “supply
and delivery and installation of gaming

terminalsthat are active, operational and
connected to a single gaming
systemthrough a secured

telecommunications carrier, whether
located within or outside the Philippines,

within the past ten (10) years, reckoned
from the deadline of submission of bids or
July 1, 2019";”

“Gaming System shall refer to the
software application that manages the
interaction between components such
as gaming terminals, servers, network
nd ecuri: appliances __thro
telecommunications carrier to generate
fones Fmmmmeiinn *




ILLUSTRATION OF

COMPUTATION

“GAMING SYSTEMS®” FOR SIMILAR CONTRACTS & SLCC

OUTLET 1

; . -
OUTLET2

Published Philippine Bidding AMENDMENT
Documents (PBD) (As of June 25, 2019)

“Clause 13.1 (Financial Component), Bid
Data Sheet:

None required.

E
g
|
|
E
|
i
i
r_
|
1

Clause 13.1 (Financial Component),
Bid Data Sheet:

e i “Fi ial Bid”
Form underSection VIII. Bidding
Forms, s ; i velope
2: Financial Component, with the
following attachments:

e Pricelist for “GOODS OFFERED
FROM THE PHILIPPINES” (please
see _and use the form under
Section VIII. Bidding Forms); and

o Pricelist for “GOODS OFFERED
FROM ABROAD” (please see and
use Section VIII. Bidding Forms);

and




e Bill of Quantities(please see and

5‘ use the form under “4”

hereof)

o H i i T I :
preference, attach and submit the
certification from DTI;

e If the bidder wishes to apply for
advance payment, attach and
submit the Bank Guarantee Form

idding For

ACCORDINGLY, the bid documents for SBAC Contract No. 2019-01 is DIRECTED
to be amended for purposes of reflecting the changes indicated above.

Let a copy of this Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 6 (Amendment No.3) dated June
25, 2019 be published in PhilGEPS and www.pcso.gov.ph; and posted in
conspicuous areas of PCSO Offices in Metro Manila, immediately.

ALL OTHER MATTERS IN THE PUBLISHED BID DOCUMENTS NOT
REVISED/AMENDEDOR OTHERWISE INCONSISTENT WITH THIS
SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN ARE HEREBY MAINTAINED BY THIS
COMMITTEE.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

M. ASEO

Chairperson
Special Bids and Awards Committee



TV.LOL-dNS
A1essadau se™'g ‘s 'y ‘s
<
T
NOLLVII'TddY J4VMLA0S AMALLOT1T'T°C
SLNIANOJINOD TdVYMLI0S
TV.LOL-9NS
— m——— m—— e
Aressadau se9 ‘s ‘y ‘s
i
1
I
THNL)ALIHOYY THVMLA0S °'Z
TVLOL-9d0S

Alessadou se g ‘s ‘§ ‘s

A

I

TANLIALIHOAY THHVMAIVH ‘1

SIXE] JO 'oul
(saxeL.jo ‘puy) ALLLNVOD NOLLdI¥)S3a

401dd

NIISAA ANV RUNLIILIHOYY NOLLNTOS S1d 'V

SILNANOdOD

‘Alessaosu j| ‘Jjesys ajeiedss e asn Ael noj 'mojeq Jusuodwoo yoee Japun swajl [je Ajijuenb pue ejesswinue "sid :UoINASU|

SALLILNVYND 40 1119

(319 TVIDONVNI4 OL1)

i o
LT e S e

WV XKINNV  oias 0055 SoiviSiNG ARVRD) TNiddTHg

ISP Rl S JO SO

SAMiddiNHd SHL 40 DMAanNnd3Id

&




\M N
M TV.LOL-dNS

Axessalrou se g ‘g ‘¢ ‘s

A
I
INIDIOTAIZITVHLNID ANV
. ) . (WAIS) LINTWADVYNVIN LNIAT ANV NOLLVINHOANI ALIMNDAS ¥
TVLOL-9NS
" : " :
. A
I
STLLITIAVdY) THVMTVIN-LLNV ANV SNHIALLNY "€
B TV.LOL-ANS

Axessadau seg ‘s ‘y ‘g

4

I

4 TVLOL-ENS

SHLLITIEVdVD ONIDD0T LSOH ¢

UM

AJESSa0aU Se'9 ‘G ‘§ g

(A

I

SALLITIAVdVY) ONIHO.LINOW XHOMLAN °T

TV.LOL-dNS

SLNINOdIWOI INIHOLINOW HHOM.LIN ANV ALIMNDAS LI 'd

AJeSSanau se 9 ‘G ‘y ‘g

Z

I

JHVMLIOS TVNIWYIL AHILLOT'Z°1°Z




TV.LOL-H0NS

Aressajrau se9 ‘s ‘y ‘g

rA

| |

(AW) ALITIDOVA HOWMIN ‘2°2

TVLOL-90S

= = s e ]

Alessadau se™g ‘s ‘p ‘g

A

!

(40d) ALITIDVA HALNID V.LVA S1d '1°2

LNIWJINOT ANV ALITIDVA 'Z

TV.LOL-HNS 4

AIBSsSalau se''g ‘s 'y ‘g

Z

I

ONIHOLINOW ALMNDEIS TVOISAHA 'T

THNLIMYLSVYANI
INLLYHOddNS dNV SIHILITIOVd YHLNID VIvVd S1d D

TVLOL-ANS

Alessadau se™9 ‘s ' ‘g

4

T

STOYLNOD ALIMNIDIS MHOMLIN 9

TV.LOL-4NS 4

AIessa09u se'"g ‘s ‘p ‘g

Z

L

NOILVOLLNIHLNY dAZITVYLNID 'S




TV.LOL-4NS _
B Aressalrau se*""'g .m _..—q .m
z
I
ANNIA MVHA ILYNYILTY 04 VIV I9VHOLS 'S
aﬁn._...m:m . i 7
.. Alessadau se'9 ‘s ‘p ‘s
z
I
ALITIDVA 39VHOLS AYVIAITSTd ¥
,E,_l:,_..mzm 1
AJessadau se*""'g qm ..T .m
Z
I
(AW-402) AW HOd ALITIDVA YALNID TIVD 'Z°€
TV.LOL-ENS .
S = o A1essalau se'9 ‘'s ‘y ‘s
_ z
I
(40a-102) 40a YOA ALITIDVA HALNID TIVD "T'E
ALITIDOVA YALNTD TTVD S1d °€
TV.LOL-4NS il
€
2
T

(eifeniagdereq

paje[ay mei(q pue sjeuiuria ], 4131307 104) ISNOHTYVM S1d '€'Z




TVLOL-ANS

Alessadau se9 ‘s ‘p ‘g

rA

I

LOOAVT ANV SINTNTHINOTY NYM 'T

TV.LOL-H0S

ALIALL)INNOD NVM d

Alessadau se™'g ‘G ‘p ‘g

rA

I

SUIMIAHD LIMIILL 6

TV.LOL-9NS

A1essadou se''9 ‘s ‘p ‘g

Z

I

SAMMOSSAIIV ANV LNININDT MVIA AYALLOTSTd '8

e e — s U S
TVLOL-9NS 7

A1essadau se9 ‘g ' ‘g

c

T

TVLOL-dNS

STYNINYAL AYALLOT AIXI4d STd "L

Alessadau se 9 ‘s ‘¢ ‘g

Z

!

HALNTD ONIHO.LINOW ALIYNIAS TVIISAHd "9




TVLOL-4NS

AIESS20au se™9 ‘s ‘¢ ‘g

A

1

AYOLVHOLIYT ONINVD dILIATHIIV VIM Y Ad
ONILSAL NOLLVHLINAd ANV LNIWSSASSY ALITIAVHIANTNA 'S

TVLOL-9NS
Alessadau se 9 ‘s ‘4 ‘g
A
I
SNOLLVOLILLYID ¥
Aﬂ-.n__,m..m:m 5 i
AIesSSa0au se'9 ‘s ‘4 ‘g
4
I
JONVNIALNIVIN 'E
TVLOL-9NS
g SR e S SRS S S S i Ilw..._ﬁmuum: Se'"9 ‘G ‘p ‘g
Z
I
LH0ddS '
TV.LOL-9NS o o

Alessadau se9 ‘s ‘4 ‘g

A

!

SNOLLVYAdO .ﬁm

aNV

NOLLYOIJLLYHAD
AINVNILNIVIN ANV LH0ddNS ‘SNOLLVYAdO ‘3




TV.LOL ANVHD

TV.LOL-ANS

TAWHO0ANOD

A1essadau se™9 ‘s ‘p ‘g

+

l

1

4

SINTWTHINOTY ONINIVYL S'1d ‘9

i




